FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 09-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07691.0005

	donorable Commissioner record the attached origi		10144 or copy thereot.	9874	ļ	ALIN. BOX ASS	GNMENTS		٥ - ا	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Brendan LARDER; Sharon KEMP; Stuart BLOOR; and			†				=		
·	Ann BROPHY M. 18. W			Name: 900 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				interr	internal Address: VIRCO, N.V.					
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: Intercity Business Park Michelen Noord, Zone L Gen. De Wittelaan 11 B3					
	Assignment	0	Merger	City:	28	100 Mechelen, Belg	jium			
	Security Agreement	ם	Change of Name	State	<u>:</u>		Zip Code:			
0	Other:			Additi	ional r	name(s) & Address	(es) attached?			
Execution Date: July 17, 200 and July 18, 2000) radio	□ Yes ■ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of								late of the		
	application: July 17, 2000 and July 18, 2000									
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):					
_	- I			-						
OS (040787 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	Anthony C. Tridico				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
Street A	treet Address: 1300 Street, N.W.			1 -	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City:	Washington, D.C.			7			\wedge			
State:		Zip: 200	05-3315	8.	D	eposit Account No.	: 06-09/16		* * * * * * *	
9.	Statement and signature.						40.00	\		
	To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the	on is true	is true and correct and any attached ppy is a true copy of the						
	original document.					~	ਲ ਮੁਲ August ਭੇ ਤੇ, 2000)		
Anthony C. Tridico Signa Reg. No. 45,958							Dale Dale			
Reg. No. 45,958 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3										

REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR MUTATION DETECTION IN HIV-1 USING POL SEQUENCING

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for

in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon

this application:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Brendan LARDER Monona 6, Churchlane Cambridge, CB3, 7HQ, UK

> Signature しみ - み -

Date

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0074

Sharon KEMP Monona 6, Churchlane Cambridge, CB3, 7HQ, UK
Signature .
17/7/00. Date
Suart BLOOR 14 Coltsfoot, Biggleswade Bedtfordshire, SG18 8SR, UK
Signature Styll Date 17/7/00
Ann BROPHY 114 Sleaford Street Cambridge, CB1, 2NS, UK
Date 18(7(n/)

INEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0075